## Notification to Abutters Under the Dedham Wetlands Protection Bylaw, Chapter 271

In accordance with the Wetlands Protection Act (MGL c. 131, s. 40) and the Dedham Wetlands Protection Bylaw (Chapter 271) you are hereby notified of the following:

Α.	The name of the <b>Applicant</b> is
В.	The Applicant has filed a <b>Request for Determination of Applicability</b> with the Dedham Conservation Commission seeking permission to remove, fill, dredge or alter an Area Subject to Protection (Wetland Resource Area and/or Buffer Zone) under the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act (310 CMR 10) and the Dedham Wetlands Protection Bylaw.
	The <b>address</b> of the lot where the activity is proposed:  The <b>proposed activity</b> is:
E.	A <b>Public Meeting</b> regarding this Request for Determination will be held on:  Thursday, at 7:00 P.M. in the Dedham Town Hall, 450 Washington Street, Dedham, MA or virtually, in which case log-in instructions will be posted 48 hours before the meeting time.
	Information regarding the date, time, and place of the public meeting may be obtained from the applicant or the Dedham Conservation Commission. Note that the commission office will not be able to discuss projects in depth over the telephone. You must personally view the file for have a representative view the file to decide for yourself if you have any interests/concerns.
F.	Copies of the Request for Determination may be examined at the <b>DEDHAM CONSERVATION COMMISSION OFFICE</b> at Dedham Town Hall between 8:30 A.M. & 4:30 P.M. Monday to Friday (7:00 P.M. on Wednesdays). For more information or to make an appointment, call: (781) 751-9210.
G	. Copies of the Request for Determination may be obtained from the Conservation Department by calling this telephone number: (781) 751-9210 between the hours of 8:30 and 4:30 on the following days of the week: Monday through Friday.
	NOTE: Notice of the public meeting, including its date, time, and place, will be posted in the Town Hall not less than forty-eight (48) hours in advance and a Public Meeting Notice, including its date, time, and place, will be published at least 5 days in advance of the first hearing only in

The Dedham Times (at the applicant's expense).